prepare and submit estimates and invoices to CLC for all work performed under the 
contract, and reconcile the advertising budget with CLC on a monthly and quarterly basis. 

b. The Successful Proposer must provide a cost estimate to CLC that provides 
documentation of three (3) bids for any project costing over twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000). If three (3) appropriate vendors are not available for the project as approved, 
written documentation of such shall be provided to CLC to accompany the cost estimate. 

c. If the Successful Proposer recommends any vendor other than the lowest bidder, the

[...]

and submit estimates and invoices to CLC for all work performed under the contract, and 
reconcile the media budget with CLC on a monthly and quarterly basis. 

b. The Successful Proposer must provide a cost estimate to CLC that provides 
documentation of three (3) bids for any project costing over twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000). If three (3) appropriate vendors are not available for the project as approved, 
written documentation of such shall be provided to CLC to accompany the cost estimate. 

c. If the Successful Proposer recommends any vendor other than the lowest bidder, the